PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Ynijun P. Wang			05/19/1994
John Chu			05/19/1994
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		
Name:	Metanetics Corpora	ation	
Street Address:	43 Barkley Circle, #		
City:	Fort Myers		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33907		
	RS Total: 1		
Property T	уре	Number	
Patent Number: 58484			
Patent Number:	5848	426	
		426	
		426	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA 8475763750 847-576-2680		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA 8475763750 847-576-2680 usadocketing(@motorolasolutions.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA 8475763750 847-576-2680 usadocketing(
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA 8475763750 847-576-2680 usadocketing(be sent to the e-mail	@motorolasolutions.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 8475763750 847-576-2680 usadocketing(be sent to the e-mail : Motorola Solu 1301 E. Algon	@motorolasolutions.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tions, Inc.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 8475763750 847-576-2680 usadocketing(be sent to the e-mail : Motorola Solu 1301 E. Algon IL02 - SH5	@motorolasolutions.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tions, Inc. iquin Road	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 8475763750 847-576-2680 usadocketing(be sent to the e-mail : Motorola Solu 1301 E. Algon IL02 - SH5	@motorolasolutions.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tions, Inc.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 8475763750 847-576-2680 usadocketing(be sent to the e-mail : Motorola Solu 1301 E. Algon IL02 - SH5 Schaumburg,	@motorolasolutions.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tions, Inc. iquin Road	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 8475763750 847-576-2680 usadocketing(be sent to the e-mail : Motorola Solu 1301 E. Algon IL02 - SH5 Schaumburg,	@motorolasolutions.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> tions, Inc. Iquin Road ILLINOIS 60196	

ASSIGNMENT FOR PENDING APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS: Ynjiun P. Wang and John Chu, both residing at 5235-18 Red Cedar Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33907 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

AUTOMATIC DOCUMENT HANDLING SYSTEM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 5, 1993, Serial No. 08/185,701.

WHEREAS Metanetics Corporation having an office at 43 Barkley Circle, #101, Fort Myers, Florida 33907 U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring full ownership of said invention and the right to apply for and obtain Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof in the United States and all other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all other countries and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof whenever obtained in the United States or in any other country based upon said invention, by said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or legal equivalent based upon said invention, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

(Date of Signing) (Signature) TALT A CORDED (Date of Signing) JUN-6 94

田1007 昭暦935